AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:03:15
FIRMS REPORTING:   216   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   10,002   -2,341   -19 %   9.45 %   -167 bp

   +200 bp   11,036   -1,307   -11 %   10.24 %   -88 bp

   +100 bp   11,853   -490   -4 %   10.82 %   -30 bp

   0 bp   12,343   11.12 %

   -100 bp   12,270   -73   -1 %   10.96 %   -16 bp

   03/31/2002
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: +200/-100 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   11.12 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   10.24 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   88 bp

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:03:15
FIRMS REPORTING:   216   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   -   11,097   10,779   10,325   9,833   9,344   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   -   5,686   5,569   5,386   5,145   4,889   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   9,280   9,019   8,688   8,348   8,018   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   -   2,368   2,323   2,265   2,203   2,140   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   -   1,262   1,256   1,247   1,235   1,218   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   -   7,211   7,147   7,072   6,968   6,821   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   -   5,044   4,944   4,821   4,679   4,523   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   -   3,133   3,109   3,080   3,042   2,996   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   -   3,283   3,229   3,170   3,102   3,024   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   -   2,834   2,810   2,786   2,762   2,738   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   -   3,915   3,879   3,844   3,808   3,772   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   -   1,876   1,811   1,749   1,689   1,633   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   -   2,020   1,951   1,886   1,826   1,769   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   6,451   6,417   6,383   6,349   6,316   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,400   1,377   1,356   1,336   1,316   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   -   1,465   1,462   1,460   1,457   1,455   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   -   3,389   3,327   3,268   3,211   3,156   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   -   21   21   20   20   19   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   -   439   439   439   439   439   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   -   9   9   9   9   9   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   -   68   133   188   229   259   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -   -8   -8   -7   -7   -7   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   -   72,260   71,017   69,447   67,695   65,863   -

AREA:  MIDWEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:07/01/2002
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:03:15
FIRMS REPORTING:   216   EDIT:07/01/2002
CYCLE: MAR 2002   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS